Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL LESTER	01/29/2007
SCOTT MEYER	01/27/2007
WYLAND L. ATKINS	01/27/2007
DOUGLAS RICHARDS	01/29/2007
CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA	01/22/2007
JEFFREY HUDGENS	01/22/2007
CHARLES CARLSON	01/22/2007
PENCHALA KANKANALA	01/22/2007
MICHAEL R. RICE	01/22/2007
JAMES S. PAPANU	01/22/2007
EVANSON G. BAIYA	01/23/2007
JOHN J. ROSATO	01/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Materials, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 450-A
Internal Address:	Legal Affairs Department
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11620610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)986-3090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 018853 FRAME: 0879

500218516

Phone: 408-235-6536

Email: jo_ann_cottrell@amat.com Correspondent Name: Applied Materials, Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 450-A Legal Affairs Dept. Address Line 2:

Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95052 Address Line 4:

11607/W-C ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JO ANN COTTRELL

Total Attachments: 30

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page1.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page2.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page3.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page4.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page5.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page6.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page7.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page8.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page9.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page10.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page11.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page12.tif

source=11607 ASG 020107#page13.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page14.tif

source=11607 ASG 020107#page15.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page16.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page17.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page18.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page19.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page20.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page21.tif source=11607 _ASG 020107#page22.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page23.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page24.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page25.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page26.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page27.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page28.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page29.tif

source=11607 _ASG 020107#page30.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

<u> </u>	ontoro.		
1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. A TKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	DougLas Richards 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	M IKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

011607 ASG.DOC

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	1/29/2007 (DATE)	PAUL LESTER
2)	(DATE)	SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	(DATE)	Douglas Richards

011607 ASG.DOC

5)	(DATE)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	(DATE)	JEFFREY HUDGENS
7)	(DATE)	CHARLES CARLSON
8)	(DATE)	PENCHALA KANKANALA
9)	(DATE)	MIKE RICE
10)	(DATE)	JAMES S. PAPANU
11)	(DATE)	EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	(DATE)	IOUN I POSATO

011607 ASG.DOC

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. ATKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	DOUGLAS RICHARDS 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	M IKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

011607 ASG.DOC

1 of 3

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	
		PAUL LESTER
2)	<u> 1/27/07</u> (DATE)	Scatt may
		SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	
,		WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	(DATE)	
•,	(5/112)	DOUGLAS RICHARDS
	•	

011607 ASG.DOC

ວ)	(DATE)	
·	,	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	(DATE)	Jeffrey Hudgens
7)	(DATE)	CHARLES CARLSON
8)	(DATE)	PENCHALA KANKANALA
9)	(DATE)	MIKE RICE
10)	(DATE)	JAMES S. PAPANU
11)	(DATE)	EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	(DATE)	

011607 ASG.DOC

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses

of Inventors:

1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. A TKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	DougLas Richards 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	M IKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

011607 ASG.DOC

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	PAUL LESTER
2)	(DATE)	SCOTT MEYER
3)	1/27/07 (DATE)	Wyland L. Atkins
4)	(DATE)	Douglas Richards

011607 ASG.DOC

5)	(DATE)	
-,		CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	(DATE)	JEFFREY HUDGENS
7)	(DATE)	JEHRET HODGENS
,		CHARLES CARLSON
8)	(DATE)	PENCHALA KANKANALA
9)	(DATE)	
		MIKE RICE
10)	(DATE)	JAMES S. PAPANU
		VAIVIES S. FAPANU
11)	(DATE)	EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	(DATE)	

011607 ASG.DOC

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses

of Inventors:

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. ATKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	DougLas Richards 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	MIKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

011607 ASG.DOC

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	
		PAUL LESTER
2)	(DATE)	
		SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	
	/ ;	WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	1/29/07 (DATE)	Don K. Kich
	,	Douglas Richards

011607 ASG.DOC

5)	(DATE)	
	(=================================	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	(DATE)	JEFFREY HUDGENS
7)	(DATE)	CHARLES CARLSON
8)	(DATE)	PENCHALA KANKANALA
9)	(DATE)	MIKE RICE
10)	(DATE)	JAMES S. PAPANU
11)	(DATE)	EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	(DATE)	JOHN J. ROSATO

011607 ASG.DOC

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses

of Inventors:

		-,	
1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. A TKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	DOUGLAS RICHARDS 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	M IKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

1 of 3

011607 ASG.DOC

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	PAUL LESTER
2)	(DATE)	SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	(DATE)	Douglas Richards

011607 ASG.DOC

Atty. Docket No.: APPM/011607/W-C/W-C/HMM 01-22.07 (DATE) 5) CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 6) (DATE) **JEFFREY HUDGENS** 7) (DATE) **CHARLES CARLSON** 8) (DATE) PENCHALA KANKANALA 9) (DATE) MIKE RICE 10) (DATE) JAMES S. PAPANU (DATE) 11) **EVANSON G. BAIYA** (DATE) 12)

JOHN J. ROSATO

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses

of Inventors:

			<u> </u>
1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. ATKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	Douglas Richards 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	MIKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

011607 ASG.DOC

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	PAUL LESTER
2)	(DATE)	SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	(DATE)	Douglas Richards
011607 ASG.DOC		

5)	(DATE)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	01/22/07 (DATE)	JEFFREY HUDGENS
7)	(DATE)	CHARLES CARLSON
8)	01/22/07 (DATE)	Contra.
9)	1/22/2007 (DATE)	Mike Rice
10)	(DATE)	JAMES S. PAPANU
11)	(DATE)	EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	(DATE)	IOUN I POSATO

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses

of inventors:

1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. A TKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	DougLas Richards 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	MIKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	Јони J. Ros ato 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

011607 ASG.DOC

PATENT

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	PAUL LESTER
2)	(DATE)	SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	(DATE)	Douglas Richards

011607 ASG.DOC

2 of 3

5)	(DATE)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	(DATE)	JEFFREY HUDGENS
7)	1/22/57 (DATE)	CHARLES CARLSON
8)	(DATE)	PENCHALA KANKANALA
9)	(DATE)	MIKE RICE
10)	(DATE)	JAMES S. PAPANU
11)	(DATE)	EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	(DATE)	Journal December

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses

of Inventors:

1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street
	Emmett, ID 83617		Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. A TKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	DougLas Richards 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	MIKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

011607 ASG.DOC

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	Paul Lester
2)	(DATE)	SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	(DATE)	Douglas Richards

011607 ASG.DOC

2 of 3

5)	(DATE)	
,		CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	(DATE)	JEFFREY HUDGENS
7)	(DATE)	CHARLES CARLSON
8)	(DATE)	PENCHALA KANKANALA
9)	(DATE)	MIKE RICE
10)	22 (AN 07 (DATE)	JAMES S. PAPANU
11)	(DATE)	EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	(DATE)	Janus I. Bookers

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses

of Inventors:

			·
1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. A TKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	Douglas Richards 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	MIKE RICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

1 of 3

011607 ASG.DOC

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	
		Paul Lester
2)	(DATE)	
,	,	SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	
-,	(WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	(DATE)	
٠,	(0)(12)	Douglas Richards
4)	(DATE)	Douglas Richards

011607 ASG.DOC

2 of 3

5)	(DATE)	
-,		CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	(DATE)	
		JEFFREY HUDGENS
7)	(DATE)	CHARLES CARLSON
8)	(DATE)	
0)	(DATE)	PENCHALA KANKANALA
9)	(DATE)	
		MIKE RICE
10)	(DATE)	
10)	(5/112)	JAMES S. PAPANU
	1/23/07 (DATE)	and the
11)	(DATE)	EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	(DATE)	IOUN I POCATO

011607 ASG.DOC

3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses

of Inventors:

OF HIVE	AIROTO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1)	PAUL LESTER 1469 Cascade Road Emmett, ID 83617	2)	SCOTT MEYER 10828 W. Glen Ellyn Street Boise, ID 83713
3)	W YLAND L. A TKINS 425 W. 4 th Street Kuna, ID 83634	4)	DougLas Richards 2810 E. Green Canyon Drive Meridian, ID 83642
5)	CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA 255 Steelhead Way Boise, ID 83702	6)	JEFFREY HUDGENS 236 W. Portal Avenue, #439 San Francisco, CA 95127
7)	CHARLES CARLSON 107 San Mateo Tr. Cedar Park, TX 78613	8)	PENCHALA KANKANALA 592 Mill Creek Lan, #101 Santa Clara, CA 95054
9)	M IKE R ICE 1025 Via Di Salerno Pleasanton, CA 94566	10)	JAMES S. PAPANU 351 Holly Drive San Rafael, CA 94903
11)	EVANSON G. BAIYA 5417 High Country Lane Nampa, ID 83687	12)	JOHN J. ROSATO 1202 N. 6 th Street Boise, ID 83702

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

WET CLEAN SYSTEM DESIGN

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 5, 2007 under Serial No. 11/620,610 executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

011607 ASG.DOC

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting conventional, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	(DATE)	PAUL LESTER
2)	(DATE)	SCOTT MEYER
3)	(DATE)	WYLAND L. ATKINS
4)	(DATE)	Douglas Richards

011607 ASG.DOC

2 of 3

5)	(DATE)	
		CONSTANTIN PREDOAICA
6)	(DATE)	JEFFREY HUDGENS
		JEFFREY HUDGENS
7)	(DATE)	CHARLES CARLSON
ο\	(DATE)	
8)	(DATE)	PENCHALA KANKANALA
9)	(DATE)	
- /		MIKE RICE
	·	
10)	(DATE)	JAMES S. PAPANU
	•	
11)	(DATE)	
		EVANSON G. BAIYA
12)	1/23/65 (DATE)	
/	(0,()	IOUR I ROSKITO

011607 ASG.DOC

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

3 of 3

REEL: 018853 FRAME: 0910